
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4563
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
OVERSEAS INVESTMENT CENTRES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up/proposes to set up overseas investment centres in other countries with a view to attracting investment from Non~ Resident Indians;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified to set up the said centres;

(c) the countries where overseas centres have already been set up; and

(d) the details of the functioning of the said centres?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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